


Appendices

Appendix - I

(Para reference 1.6)

i) Development

Roles and Responsibilities of Standing Committees of PRIs

Functions relating to agricultural production, animal husbandry and

Committee rural industries and poverty alleviation programmes.
(a) Promotion of educational, economic, social, cultural and other
GP i) Social Justice interests of Scheduled castes and Scheduled Tribes and Backward
Committee ?l‘assgs; (b) protection of suc]} castes and classes from social
injustice and any form of exploitations; (c) welfare of women and
children.
iii) Social Welfare Functions in respect of education, public health, public works and
Committee other functions of the GP.
. . Establishment matters, communication, buildings, rural housing,
R S relief against natural calamitics, water supply and all miscellaneous
residuary matters.
Finance of the AP, training, budget scrutinizing proposals for
increase of revenue, examination of receipts and expenditure
AP ii) Finance, Audit and statement, consideralioq gf‘ all proposals affecting the ﬁn‘ance of the
Plarmin,g i AP and genera_] supervision of I:ht_: revenue and expenditure of_the
AP and Planning and consolidating the AP Plans, Co-operation,
small saving schemes and any other function relating to the
development of AP areas.
2 (S:zz:;lﬁ.g:es:we Same as in case of GP
D Gggf;;:izgndmg Same as in case of AP
ii) Finance, Audit and :
Planning Committee Same as in case of AP
iii) Social ‘.lustice St SR AR
Committee
Activities relating to
zp (a) education, adult literacy and cultural activities as the ZP may
assign to it;
iv) Planning and (b) health Service, Hospital, Water Supply, Family, Welfare and
Development other allied matters;
Committee (c) agricultural production, animal husbandry co-operation, contour

[*bunding”] and reclamation;
(d) village and cottage industries;
(e) promotion of industrial development of the district.
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Appendix - I1
(Para reference 1.15.1)

Power of State Government over PRIs

|

Section 141 of AP Act,

Power to frame rules
The State Government may make rules for carrying out the aims and objectives of this Act.

Section 125 of AP Act,

Power to dissolve PRIs

Government may, by notification in Gazette, dissolve the PRIs, if the Government is of the
opinion that the LB exceeds or abuses its powers or is not competent to perform or make
persistent default in the performance of the duties imposed on it under this Act or any other
law, for the time being in force.

Section 124 of AP Act,

Powers to revoke or suspend resolution of PRIs

The ZP is empowered to suspend and prohibit an order or resolution of GP, if the ZP is of the
opinion that the resolution is improper, cause or likely to cause injury or annoyance to the
public or lead to a breach of peace.

Section 123 of AP Act

Power to restrict or withdraw functions from Panchayats
A Government may, by notification in the official gazette amend or add any activity,
programme or scheme vested in the Panchayat.

Section 121 (1) of AP Act

Power to conduct enquiry

The Government may, at any time for reasons to be recorded, cause an enquiry to be made by
any of its officers in regard to any GP, AP or ZP on matter concerning it or on any matters
with respect to which the sanctions, approval, consent or orders of the Government is
required under this Act.

Section 140 of AP Act
read with Rule 4 and 8 of
AP (A) Rules

Powers of appointment, cadre control, transfer etc.

The employees of the PRIs are Government Servants. The Government shall regulate the
classification, method of recruitment, conditions of service, pay and allowances, discipline
and conduct of Secretaries of the GPs.

The State Government may post from time to time additional staff of Grade I, Grade II,
Grade 11T and Grade IV to ZP or AP or GP as it deemed necessary.

Section 122 of AP Act

Power to issue guidelines

The State Government is empowered to issue directions to any Panchayat in matters relating
to State and National Policies and such direction shall be binding on the Panchayat. The State
Government may call for any record or register or other document in possession or under the
control of any Panchayat.
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Appendices

(Para reference 1.19.1)

Appendix - 111

Statement showing non-reconciliation of Bank Balances as per Pass Book & Cash Book

(in ¥)
2 3 4 5 6 7
MGNREGA 31.03.12 2305193 1488451 | 816742
5 [MicihGopas 12"EC 31.03.12 215059 203672 11387
3 [ Sissiborgaon AP MGNREGA 31.03.12 15151570 4964387 | 10187183
313.10 3380385 354718 | 2025667
IAY 31311 382306 400207 | -26901
N e— 31312 776209 149609 | 626600
313.10 242147 209796 | -57649
Ovwn Bund 31311 207789 311148 3359
313.12 28990 51658 | 22668
31.05.10 10363813 10660714 | -296901
. 30.09.10 11809062 11650678 | 158384
4 | Fekamari AP 1AY 38.00.11 6490331 6232017 | 257414
31.03.11 6552957 6254177 | 298780
31.10.11 8396548 70989142 | 62592594
300111 2104797 54563184 | -52458387
e 310211 42223293 51806494 | -9583201
310111 0433847 41321377 | 31887530
30,0011 9127382 38217390 | -19090008
31.03.11 4349013 01042711 | -86693698
31.03.11 30076939 29051208 | 1025731
s | Dhubei zp 31.05.11 29191575 28307340 | 794235
12 FC 30.06.11 35281012 32303523 | 2977489
31.08.11 15703346 14843783 | 859563
310211 12464400 11129592 | 1334808
31.03.11 24086546 73887684 | 198862
IGNOAP 2112594 189611
31.03.12 R 1922983 o
w— 31.03.11 8270786 8258937 11849
31.03.12 3575769 743920 | 2831849
6 | Patharkandi AP AT 31.03.12 5675.83 830063 | -2624.8
31.03.00 1361213 1285105 76108
1 | Repmndunga GP MGHREGHA 31.03.10 689720 676000 13720
% | Sivasogar ZF NFBS 31.03.12 3176605 4364555 | 687860
TAY 31.03.12 2651248 2102286 | 548962
6 | Demow AP DDP 31.03.12 335700 328644 7056
SGSY 31.03.12 8699 309209 | 200600
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Appendix - IV
(Para reference 1.719.3)
Statement showing expenditure incurred by PRIs without preparation of Budget

iiu T)
12" FC 267700

1 Barua-ali GP 2009-12 13 FC 141700
MGNREGS 1950271
Ovnbond 173923
DDP 242400
2 Chhotoguma GP 2008-12 MGNREGS 4762860
3P FC 124790
RGSY 180500
12" FC 547850
3 Amguri GP 2009-12 MGNREGA 1795111
Own fund 50533
Own Fund 238579
o DDP 150000
4 Dingdinga GP 2008-12 MGNREGS 4538507
137 FC 366500
RGSY 124750
Own Fund 142503
12" FC 548872
DDP 389221
5 Kamandanga GP 2008-12 MGNREGS 3977261
13" FC 302800
RGSY 124250
Own Fund 33098
25 FC 672083
DDP 96600
6 Tamarhat GP 2008-12 MGNREGS 2447369
RGSY 124080
Own Fund 45340
12" FC 648424
th
7 Athabari GP 200012 ks LE6800
MGNREGS 2634753
DDP 307324
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Golaghat ZP

A Statement showing unrealistic budget prepared by PRIs

Appendix -V

(Para reference 1.19.3)

1343

4234

@ in lakh)

3172

2008-2009
2009-2010 42.34 6.62 -35.72 2249 20.76 -1.73
2010-2011 22.49 20.60 -1.89 93.27 16.70 -76.57
2011-2012 93.27 16.69 -76.58 9438 28.60 -65.78
B Statement showing unrealistic budget prepared by ULBs
(Para reference 3.17.1)
& in lakh)
Jorhat MB 2008-2009 336.45 469.80 133.35 2141.35 503.18 -1638.17
2009-2010 343 .88 726.17 38229 240765 482 .84 -1924 81
2010-2011 558.10 1372.21 814.11 3266.07 814.89 -2451.18
2011-2012 3203.15 1877.69 -132546 60146.40 1744.03 -58402.37
Teok TC 2008-2009 31.20 2023 -1097 31.20 19.00 -1220
2009-2010 3917.55 73.01 -3844 .54 392207 69.14 -3852.93
2010-2011 134.08 91.32 -42.76 134.08 83.02 -51.06
2011-2012 247.30 141.24 -106.06 24277 65.51 -177.26
Titabar TC 2008-2009 94.86 8735 -7.51 106.63 76.66 -2997
2009-2010 158.84 154.14 -4.70 197.65 197.65 0.00
2010-2011 205.10 83.90 -121.20 241.05 63.38 -177.67
2011-2012 333.86 54551 211.65 364.66 586.67 22201
Hailakandi MB 2009-2010 2490.52 670.77 -1819.75 2490.52 664.56 -1825.96
2010-2011 2510.20 760.33 -1749 .87 2510.11 380.99 -2129.12
2011-2012 254541 689.70 -1855.71 2544.50 582.70 -1961.80
Karimganj MB 2009-2010 544.82 487.01 -57.81 48197 41047 -71.50
2010-2011 1050.09 156.86 -893.23 946.15 30549 -640.66
2011-2012 1057.79 311.23 -746.56 105692 201.43 -85549
Lala TC 2009-2010 1124.99 182.02 -942 97 1121.53 149.80 -971.73
2010-2011 125591 412.77 -843.14 125032 195.08 -1055.24
2011-2012 1316.71 449.60 -867.11 1307 .44 351.81 -955.63
Kokrajhar MB 2007-2008 34.50 31.24 326 - 3134 31.34
2008-2009 35.34 38.13 2.79 - 3845 38.45
2009-2010 3691 37.26 035 E 36.20 36.20
2010-2011 3735 39.78 243 - 40.80 40.80
2011-2012 4047 4553 5.06 - 4479 4479
2007-2008 35.93 23.97 -11.96 4363 19.09 -24.54
2008-2009 73.39 2193 -51.46 58.02 17.06 -40.96
Abhayapuri TC | 2009-2010 75.09 4122 -33.87 61.53 23.06 -3847
2010-2011 7530 3137 -2393 66.55 57.13 -942
2011-2012 9938 16.37 -83.01 75.92 31.94 -43 .98
Hailakandi MB | 2009-2010 2490.52 670.77 -1819.75 2490.52 664.56 -1825.96
2010-2011 2510.20 76033 -1749.87 2510.11 380.99 -2129.12
2011-2012 254541 689.70 -1855.71 254450 582.70 -1961.80
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Appendix - VIII

(Para reference 1.19.7)

Statement showing pending utilization certificate against different implementing agencies during the year

2012-13
in lakh
MGNREGA 58845.62 5399.95 53445.67
BRGF 9292.00 Nil 9292.00
DDP 11648.61 Nil 11648.61
NRLM 1635.92 Nil 1635.92
NSAP 16713.50 Nil 16713.50
Appendix - IX
(Para referencel.21.1)
Internal Control System at the level of LBs
Section 28, 60 and 97 of AP Act read The Panchayat and Municipalities shall maintain
Accounts Rule 8 of AP (F) Rule, 2002. PRIs & ULBs | such books of accounts and other books in relation
Section 134 to 137 of GMC Act, 1971 10 its Accounts.
Section 27, 59 and 96 of AP Act. Budget proposals shall be prepared by the
Section 43A of AM Act respective standing committees taking into account
Budget Section 119 of GMC Act PRIs & ULBs | the estimated receipts and disbursement of the
following vear submitted to Govemnment for
approval,

Reporting of loss | Rule 37 (iv), AP (F) Rules 2002 PRIs To be reported by an officer authorized to inspect

due to fraud, theft the documents of PRIs.

or negligence Rule 8 (2) of AMA, Rules 1961 ULBs To be reported by the Chairman or the Executive
Officer to the DALF and the DC of the District.

External audit Section 29, 61 & 98 of AP Act and PRIs The State Government may prescribe an authority

Rule 37 (ii) of AP (F) Rules, 2002. to conduct audit of accounts of PRIs.
Section 301 (2) (iv) of AM Act and ULBs DALF shall be auditor of Municipalities and
Section 138 of GMC Act Municipal Corporation.
Inspections Section 112 of AP Act and Rule 37 of PRIs Government or any officer empowered by the
A (F) Rules, 2002 Government may inspect any works which are
being carried out by GP or AP or ZP.

Execution of works | Rule 36 and 38 of AP (F) Rules’ 2002 PRIs Procedure for execution of public works. Fixing of
rates in preparation of estimates, powers of various
authorities to give Technical Sanction, Invitation of
tenders.

Asset Register Rule 19 of AP (F) Rules 2002 PRIs To be maintained in the format prescribed under the
rule.

Rule 118 of AMA Rules 1961 ULBs A register of land to be maintained.

Office  Procedure NA PRIs & ULBs | Not prescribed under APA, 1994, AP (F) Rules and

Manual Municipal Acts and Rules

Internal Audit Rule 18 of AP (A) rules 2002 PRIs Departmental internal auditors to conduct internal
audit of PRIs.

NA ULBs Not prescribed under relevant Municipal Acts and

Rules
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Ombudsmen NA Not introduced for LBs in Assam

Lok Ayukta NA Applicable to all tiers of PRIs & ULBs.

Citizen charter NA Not introduced for LBs in Assam

Right to In | Asper RTI Act, 2005 Applicable to all tiers of PRIs & ULBs.

formation

Conduct rules State Government i‘;ﬁg{:ﬂ Specific o PRIs & ULBs Not
Social audit As per AREG Scheme 2006 PRIs For MGNREG Scheme and IAY
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Appendix X

(Para reference: 2.3)
Statement showing details of execution of schemes and expenditure incurred there against.

(X in lakh)
1 | Lemon and Horticulture plantation at Malinipur | Malinipur 2011-12 11.49
Gaon Panchayat near Assam Police Batallion.
2 | Lemon and Horticulture plantation at Santipur. Santipur 2011-12 20.72
3 | Construction of boundary fencing and afforestation | Kulajan 2010-11 10.00
at Kanduli Mathura Shasanshali.
4 | Simalu plantation at Mouza Chapori. Silasuti 2009-10 13.10
5 | Sum plantation at Sunali Pathar. Sunali Pathar | 2009-10 14.99
6 | Sum plantation at Nilakh Phase-I Nilakh 2011-12 14.47
7

Sum ilantation at Nilakh Phase-II Nilakh 2011-12 14.47
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-t01-

Bl o ON PRyeIng] 7€
ON ON Lewng| 1€
ON oN eYNYIIN] 0¢
oye
N N T e
Bl N ON wlinpejy 8T
ON ON esueqUe[eyy] LT
ON ON ejadnung| 9T
ON oN EUBUDNS '§T
ON ON uoesfep| YT
ON ON eleurele]| b 27
ON ON ndeuryep ¥4
I oON ON eredemnin)  mduemeyg 2
ON ON eilen) 0T
ON ON seyedrewny(g 61
ON ON ueqine(| 81
] oN ON eredelfeqe( i
ON oN uRqeineLD) 91
ON ON eYed qnd Jenp)| Sl
- N oN oN g e bl
ON ON BIpLIBPUNG €1
Bl
oN oN sneqieg g 0
ON ON eNed PAUPRIA] 1
ON oN 1podeg] 01
ON ON PR RYnUEsIEg 6
ON ON LIapEg| 8
ON ON Tom{IBseIR ] 7
ON ON 1BqUEJ BPURUBAJIN] 9
ON ON ndepueuy indiejp| 1jefeg S
ON ON. BLINBEA| b
ON ON eLmwn(]| €
ON ON qn] T
ON ON Sueqeg| =
s [ & [aluloule s ]9 s v £ 7 I

umow] JON|us[0IS| ddD-xT | SHO [qe1Rid| SdD | ddD| OdZ | OdY | OdD _S.z_.,me._ (ON/SHA)

sd 9 payLnaape-uou u s1ayndwod jo uonisod Suaoys yuomawlg
(p°7 PoudjaI vIRY)
X xipuaddy

saopuaddy



-$01-

Bl N ON TeyoIelIz >
ON oON pueyere ] 1L

ON ON 1yqmy indeuog 0L

ON ON LIEQEUOS 69

ON ON BIRUBYEIES '39

Cz CZ N.ELNEN% Hmv

ON ON LIOQUIOJA 99

ON ON andyruepy 59

ON ON RIPURIA] b9

ON oN Suopey| €9

ON oN e[ojepey| ‘29

ON ON [epey1s mdAor ‘19

ON ON vjeue[ eIpURA 09

ON ON ndepuiqon 65

ON ON Arepnypajy eilen ‘85

ON ON wednysiq ‘LS

ON ON Aredemeyqg mduremryq ‘9¢

ON ON e[eiey) S

ON ON BISEYD) vS

ON ON 1yjonyIeyg "€¢

ON. ON eifuopunueg ‘7S

ON oN IRYORIRLISEY | T¢

ON ON 10qy3eg 08

ON ON wip ol nedoy ‘6

Bl o ON andaepef BIpUEN-3YV | 8
ON ON eSueyqreze] ‘L

ON ON BUpUEqR[O OF

1 ON ON eumo S
N N TEw0d LIeqnyewng 5

Bl N ON e[1910¢] &
ON ON pezy v

ON ON KMol Ienn ‘¥

ON ON AJMOH tiyosed 0

Dz OZ. m_._.w_._w.:waoo w:m_.__uhmnomu OM

B N ON exedisejig '8¢
oN ON Ty Undueseg LE

ON ON Teyieq LIewnoy ‘0¢

ON ON MALeH By S¢

B ON 1ueypon uyped pe
ON ON mhmmcwE—&m_._E &&E;U €

<l ! €1 zl 9 S ¥ € i 1

€1-710Z 4vad 2y} Jof 1oday uoydadsuy (pomuydaf [pnudy




-90T-

WapISA dO-X ‘dd DX

AB121008 d0'SdO WOV 0dV
JIPISA 4O ‘ddD PDWOIZ :0d7Z
yedeyes qedfoy udawein) :§y0H DYOID :0dD
s1ondwion Jo uoneso| sjuasaidai sapeys I
1JON
ON ON Rpnles qng 1enpn S6
ON ON LAUP{IIES WiYdsed EAYPEIN Lgayyniey 6
oN ON IS WIYOSEd UIYYR(] €6
N ON 1wedey | 6
. ON oN eremsede ] ‘16
[ ON ON ndmoyg 06
I ON ON e3URYdR 68
B oN eryoud[ey ‘88
ON ON Indges] ysdny L8
I ON ON ElypleH 98
|| ON oN Bz0[Inn 'S8
. ON ON [ETR) b8
ON ON eqiyqiog €8
[ | oN oN BnyFuog z8
- ON ON Leqlag qnd Jenn 18
ON ON HIEQIog IEN[) 08
|  HEN oN LeqiRg qng 6L
| ] ON oN PR UYORg ‘3L
ON ON Leqiay Wiyoed Leqieqesed LL
ON ON 1eqIRg] PAYPRI ‘9L
ON ON BNe | qng uryye( SL
ON ON Heqiag] wiysed uigyeq vL
ON ON Leqlag unpeq €L
Sl ¥l £l Cl Il 01 6 9 S v £ 4 1

saopuaddy



Annual Technical Inspection Report for the year 2012-13

Appendix XII
(Para reference: 2.6)

Statement showing financial benefits extended to ineligible beneficiaries

Financial assistance to the non-BPL beneficiaries

1 | 2008-12 186 77.87 was provided by quoting ID of others BPL
beneficiaries.
Financial assistance to the non-BPL beneficiaries

2 | 2008-10 61 23.49 was provided by quoting BPL IDs which did not
exist in the BPL data of the Block.

3 | 2008-10 204 113.19 Financial assistance provided to the non-BPL

beneficiaries without iuotini ani BPL IDs.

Appendix XIIT
(Para reference: 2.9)
Statement showing expenditure incurred on construction of guide bunds.

% in lakh
1 Construction of guide bund & boulder Missamari 2009-10 37.72 37.64
protection at Missamari Sripani to Sripani
Kanibeel.
2 | Guide bund at Gogra river from No.2 Phulbari 2009-10 39.00 3897

Phulbari Siva Mandir halakani vi
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Appendix- XIV

(Para reference: 5.2.3)

Statement showing the details of present status of transfer of Funds, Functions and
Functionaries (3Fs) to GMC as of March 2012

SL

No. Function Status as of March 2012

1 Urban  Planning including town | Partly transferred. Most of the functions are carried
planning out by the GMDA, a parallel body.

2 Regulation of land use and construction | Partly transferred. In regards to land use and
of buildings building construction, district authority and GMDA

respectively are also functioning in parallel.

3 Planning of Socio-economic | Partly transferred. Socio-economic profile of the city
development is under preparation.

4 Roads and Bridges Partly transferred. State PWD and District authority

are also functioning in parallel.

5 Water supply for domestic, commercial | Partly transferred. PHED, GMDA are also
and industrial purpose functioning in parallel.

6 Public Health, sanitation, conservancy | Sanitation, conservancy & SWM transferred. Public
and SWM Health is with State Health department, NUHM etc.

7 Fire Service Not transferred. Run by SFS Organisation, GoA.

8 Urban  forestry, protection  of | Not transferred. Still lying with the concerned
environment and  promotion  of | departments.
ecological aspects

9 Safeguarding interest of weaker section | Not transferred. The function is carried out by the
of society Social Welfare Department, GoA.

10 | Slum improvement and up-gradation Transferred.

11 | Urban poverty alleviation Transferred.

12 | Provision of Urban amenities facilities | Partially transferred. Functions are carried out by
like parks, gardens, playgrounds GMDA and other institution/organisation in parallel.

13 | Promotion of Cultural, educational and | Only 5 schools (1HS, 4 LPS) are under GMC. Major
aesthetics aspects educational institutions are with the Education

department, GoA, Cultural Affairs is with Cultural
Affairs Department, GoA and beautification of city
is with GMDA.

14 | Burials and burials grounds, cremation, | Not transferred. Run by various trust/committee etc.
cremation  grounds and electric
cremation

15 | Cattle pounds, prevention to cruelty to | Transferred
animals

16 | Vital statistics including births & | Partially transferred. Directorate of Survey & Land
deaths Records, GoA is carrying out in parallel.

17 | Public amenities including street | Partially transferred. Part of Street lighting, public
lighting, parking lots, bus stops and | convenience is managed by PWD and Transport
public conveniences Department, GoA.

18 | Regulation of slaughter houses and | Transferred

tanneries
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Appendix-XV

(Para reference: 5.3.4)
Statement showing the details of variation between major Receipt and Expenditure heads
of the GMC for the years 2007-12

Receipt ( in crore)
Major 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
head Head of Accounts ool % of %% of % of % of
R Budget | Actual [ 20 | Budger| Actual | Budget | Actwal | Zh | Budget | Actuad [ 28| Budget| Actal|
001 | Tax Revenue 5128 | 2550 | -5022 | 3993 | 23.99 3992 4171 2889 ~30.75 £ | D8 ~1221 | 4533 | 3896 -14.06
002 | Assign Tax from GoA | 14.00 323 | -4129 | 2620 | 0.00 | - 10000 273 000 | - 10000 0.00 0.00 - | o000 [ 000 ]
003 | Income from Market 186 139 | -2532 185 218 2338 300 137 -5444 152 207 53657 | 207 | 151 27.08
004 | Users charges & Fee 354 086 | -75.51 3.68 354 4768 9.08 390 ~46.05 689 476 1140 548 | 554 + 107
005 | General Admn. Feed | g3 | gyy | oa28 | oe0 | oue | -s9s7 0.30 055 | 420456 036 | o2 -4072 | 035 | 0a6 | -5415
other_charges
006 Revenue Grants & 5 .97 - 5 5 -
b 3236 068 | -97.91 9.00 1.52 8313 16.9¢ 657 6123 431 468 876 | 814 | 846 +3.96
007 | JNNRUM (Gol) 3165 000 |- 10000 | 20670 | 20.32 9017 116.17 3258 7195 6481 0.0 100 | 6463 | 0.0 - 100
008_| JNNRUM (GoA) 152 000 |- 10000 | 2392 197 ~9176 s 158 4294 659 | 1340 SI40] 659 | 000 ~100
M| Rervenme Conrte 2125 | 1306 | -3854 | 10953 | anss | o638 99.99 5535 | -4465 9435 | o889 | -2698 | 1o | 6109 | -4526
Subsidics (GoA)
v gf"”f sccumis Lo 0.00 594 1236 652 4122 230 0.00 100 115 0.00 - 100 -
Advance
01T | _Inter head adjustment 1110 000 |- 100,00 - - = = . = . = z > . -
012 Bank interest elc, 0,00 008 000 1.27 0.00 = [ O0L00 000 0.73 000 125 0.00 1,93
03 | RAY = - : = = = 5 B : ~ | 7400 |_000 ~100
Expenditure ® in crore)
2007-08 200809 2009-10 2010-11 2011-12
w",_.,*' Hesd of Accounts g % of . %of | o %o of %o of %o of
et | Actual |y iation| Budeet] Actusl |y iion pet| Actual (o iation] Dudget| Actusd |y ition | Budset] Actual |y
101 | General Admn, 3049 | 27.63 938 | 47.09 33.49 2888 | 7778 1985 | 4877 | 9ass | sos4o | 4780 | 10899 | siso | 5275
102 | Admn. 142 048 | 6620 | 214 072 6636 479 0.78 372 | 0se 061 -29.07 1.04 049 -52.88
103 g;:‘r::;:’“‘ = 5.96 411 | 104 | oasm 1146 7499 3551 1685 5255 | 1987 | 2008 1.56 036 | 1864 -38.60
TNNURM-Urban _
- - o ‘] - "y §e
106 | ignarie 247.79 13.61 o451 | 12099 | 2179 7703 | nso | 140 | g4 | 704 | 48 94.20
104* | Energy Charge 1.00 02 | 7700 > 5 E = X 3 2 = 2 -
105 | Owher Development = 4087 194 9525 | 48.84 273 0441 | 359 [ 693 7937 | 4083 | 446 -89.08
105* | Repair & Maintenance 36.53 6.52 -82.15 - - - - - - - - - -
106 | Loans & Advances F 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 0000|000 0.00 S 0.00 0.00 =
106* | project & Programme s470 | 1 | 9797 E = - - - = - - E
107 D ionary Fund - - 260 0.00 ~100.00 0.60 0,00 -100.00| 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00
107* | Loans & Advances 0.00 0.00 0.00 # B - - # = = = = =
108 | Mise. & C - 5 017 0.09 4106 0.45 0.19 5178 | e 024 50,00 030 021 -30.00
108* | Discretionary Fund 11.57 0.00 100.00 - - - - - - - - - - -
109 | fnteres: & Finance = = 0.04 0.05 2500 0.04 0.00 -10000] 0.00 0.00 B 0.00 0.00 -
109* | Misc. & C 0.14 0.12 1420 - -
110 | Repayment of Loans - 250 691 176.40 299 1.79 4013 | 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
110* | Interest & Finance 0.00 0.00 = T - = = - = - ” =
11| Refund of Deposits - B 015 049 226,67 . 0.52 = 130 221 70.00 313 049 -84.35
me | g o T 3.53 - - - = - = E = - .
12| Acquisition & Assels 3 B 1220 116 90,49 375 1.60 5133 | Lm 525 196,61 638 0.05 -99.22
112* | Refund of Deposits 0.03 0.04 3333 - - - - - - - - - -
13| cupital Works 7.00 043 0386 300 049 8367 | 1738 | 1304 2440 0,68 000 | -100.00
113* | Acquisition & Assets 475 005 | 9895 - s s . . = - " =
14| paymentio_Govtwec - - 400 542 35,50 - 3.62 400 486 21.50 533 17 4484
114% | Capital Works 7.00 225 67,86 - = = - - = - - = -
t1s | Transferof Capital Fund = E 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 = 0.00 0.00 =
1o R:u&‘
115* Payment to Govt ac 148 1.56 541 - - - - - » a - a =
Transfer of Capital Fund
e | Resenis i | oo | -0 - : . 5 z = . 3 = E =
Total 16617 | 47.63 . my | nm - 29964 | 96.51 5 w737 | nsa - 26908 | 8774 -

Source: Data analysis from departmental Budget * All Major head codes were discontinued from the FY 2008-09.
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Appendix-XVI

(Para reference: 5.3.7)

Statement showing the detailed position of delay and deposit of Property Tax by the Lokhra
Zone during the period from Nov 2011 to March 2012

e Delay in
1 07 664 4,188.00 11.11.11 05.01.12 55
2 07 640 44,019.00 29.07.11 09.04.12 255
3 07 641 3,160.00 12.08.11 09.04.12 241
4 07 643 23.859.00 16.08.11 09.04.12 237
5 07 644 7,546.00 23.08.11 09.04.12 230
6 07 651 6,139.00 25.10.11 09.04.12 167
7 07 670 5,129.00 |  29.11.11 09.04.12 132
8 07 671 2,376.00 29.11.11 09.04.12 132
9 07 675 1,541.00 05.12.11 09.04.12 126
10 07 676 1,241.00 | 08.12.11 09.04.12 123
11 07 677 1,364.00 08.12.11 09.04.12 123
12 07 678 458.00 12.12.11 09.04.12 119
13 07 681 1,609.00 12.12.11 09.04.12 119
14 07 687 3,382.00 12.03.12 09.04.12 28

Total 1,06,011.00
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Appendix: XVII
(Para reference: 5.3.13.1)
Summarised position of expenditure incurred for other purposes by diverting the fund received under the

award of 12" FC
(X in lakh)
SL Government Original purposes e Aetm_al expenditure made on | Amount Period of
No. Sanction letter & | for which grants-in- by the other purpose by diverting of Sonl :
date aids was sanctioned | 0¥ the fund diversion | €XPenditure
1 2 4 5 6 7 8
1 UDD(M)65/2003/342 T117.76 as Ist 117.76 | 1. Purchase of DMP Modules ete. (1) 21.86 24.6.06 to
d1.29.3.06 instalment of 2005-06 from HCL for infrastructure 27.6.06
for maintenance of development including ¥7.00 lakh
accounts, creation of paid to NEDFi for asset valuation
data base, cess pool 2. Repairing of Adabari Bus
clearance, Tractor Parking field, purchase of laptop, (2)6.27 23.11.06 to
tailor, Solid  waste electrical items etc. 27.6.07
displacer & SWM.
2 FEA286/2008/46 T117.50 lakh as 2nd 235.00 | 1. Electrification of Adabari Bus (1) 58.70
dt.12.5.09 instalment of 2005-06 Station, supply of street lights
and T117.50 lakh as Ist material, repairing and
instalment of  2006- replacement of existing non-
07for creation of data functional Streetlight etc.
base, maintenance of 2. Purchase of 4 Nos. Tata Diesel (2) 26.88
accounts, SWM chassis Model 207 & Inos. 9.5.07 to
PIAGGIO three wheelers. ]i} ‘l .10
3. Purchase of 2 Nos. Ashok T
Leyland & 4 Nos. Tata Mobile (3) 31.59
Model No207
4. Purchase of computer, data
entry for trade Tax of all Zones (4)7.89
and mobilization adv for survey of
house hold
3 FEA(SFC)102/2009/28 | ¥117.76 lakh as 2nd 117.76 | Mis Intermix Marketing 4.99
dt.14.9.09 instalment of 2006-07 Consultancy for purchase of
for creation of data thermal fogging machine
< 6.11.09 to
base, maintenance of 5.8.10
accounts, SWM and i
income generating
scheme ete.
4 FEA(SFC)102/2009/58 | T 219.80 lakh as Ist 219.80 | 12. M/s S A Construction for 16.91 2.12.10
dt.1.12.09 and 2nd Instalment of improvement of vehicle parking
2007-08 for creation of yard of GMC campus, Garage
data base, maintenance Branch
of accounts, SWM ele.
Grand Total 690.32 175.09

Source: Records of GMC
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Appendices

Details of exclusion of GMC’s arrear amounts from subsequent year’s demand

Appendix: XIX
(Para reference: 5.4.1.7)

(In )

Unpaid amount for the Amount included in Ammm.t s Pe Total lon %

Year M “year the subsequent year .smf;?;:‘:;m (10% du;:gm-l_t) .('!::‘r‘-’r:::]"':f“
(cumulative) demand Asnand (20% during 2011-12) (4+5)

1 2 3 4 5 6
2007-08 17,71,929.00 3,28,548.00 14.43,345.00 1,44,335.00 | 15,87,680.00
2008-09 16,60,891.00 10,75,221.00 5,85,670.00 58,567.00 6,44,237.00
2009-10 70,13,551.00 44,63,852.00 25,49,699.00 2,54,970.00 | 28,04,669.00
2010-11 52,39,661.00 23,32,871.00 29,06,790.00 2,90,679.00 | 31,97.469.00
2011-12 67,58,519.00 64,63,719.00 2,94,800.00 58,960.00 3,53,760.00

Total 2,24,44,551.00 1,46,64,247.00 77,80,304.00 8,07,511.00 | 85,87,815.00

Source: GMC’s demand notices (2007-12)
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Appendices

Appendix-XXI
(Para reference: 5.4.1.13)

Statement showing the details of levy PF of highest or any one unit in case of construction of

multiple units in a plot

I?i Year Name of the Owner/Builder File name and date c?n::u"mct‘;:n
| 2011 Smti. Nemai Ter'o.n and others No.GPL/22/728/20092011/21/283 Block-1 & 2
Narakasur , Kahilipara, Ghy Dt.10.10.12 G+4
M/s JB Enclave (P) Ltd. No.GPL/13/806/11020211/53/227 Block-1
> | 2011 Christianbasti, Ghy Dt.10.10.12 G+7
Block-2 to 6
G+8
M/s Rishab Realtors (P) Ltd. No.GPL/22/729/2009201/19/226 Block- Al to A4
Athgaon, Ghy Dt.09.10.12 BF+GF+8
Block- A5 to A6
G+8
- adl) Block-B
G+8
Block-R1 to R10
BF+GF+2
4 | 2011 Smti. Mita Bose & Others' No.GPL/3/920/05120011/19/214 Block- A & B
Kamakhya Nagar, Adabari, Ghy | Dt.05.10.12 G+3
5 2011 M/s Subham Builders No.GPL/60/452/04072011/106/267 Block- A & B
Lalganesh, Ghy Dt.09.10.12 G+4
M/s AAR Pee Industries (P) Ltd., | No.GPL/13/951/09122011/33/309 Block-A
6 | 2011 Betkuchi Dt.6.11.12 G+8
Block-B
G+6
7 2011 M/s Suresh Kr. Agarwal No.GPL/2/542/25072011/67/265 Block-A
Kamakhy Railway Station, Ghy | Dt.18.10.12 G+6
8 2011 M/s Majestic 21 Infra (P) Ltd. No.GPL/13/950/09122011/44/251 Bloc-A. B. C
Betkuchi, Ghy Dt.18.10.12 G+8
9 | 2012 Sri Srik?nta Medhi and others No.GPL/49/327/03052012/30/301 Block-A &B
Narengi, Ghy Dt.30.10.12 G+2
M/s Silver Oak Infratech No.GPL/60/501/13072011/93/380 Block-A
10 | 2012 Sarusaji, Ghy Dt.27.11.12 BF+GF+MF+4
Block-B
G+6
i1 | 2012 M/s Tirupati Builders Nalapara, | No.GPL/17/965/13122011/75/417 Block-A & B
Ghy Dt.10.12.12 G+8
12 | 2012 Sri Sanjib Goel No.GPL/13/656/0209201 1/45/449 Block-A & B
akhra, Ghy Dt.21.12.12 G+8

==
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Appendix-XXII
(Para reference: 5.4.1.18)

Details of un-licensed private parking places

SI. No. Name of un-licensed parking places Address
1 Tirupati Parking Lalmati, N.H. 37
2 N.H. Truck Parking Lalmati, N.H. 37
3 Nilachal Parking Beharbari, N.H. 37
4 Aar Zee Parking Beharbari, N.H. 37
5 Brahmputra Parking Lalmati, N.H. 37
6 Shiva Parking Lalmati, N.H. 37
7 Majha Parking Lalmati, N.H. 37
8 Das Enterprise Ward No. 10, 37 N.H.
9 Bora Parking Ward No. 17, 37 N.H.
10 Kalita Parking Ward No. 17, 37 N.H.
11 S.A.L Parking Ward No. 13, 37 N.H.
12 Bimal Car Parking Ward No. 10, 37 N.H.
13 Gorolia Parking Lokhara, 37 N.H.
14 Balaji Parking Lokhara, 37 N.H.
15 Aakar Parking Yard Pub Baragaon, 37 N.I1.

Source: Results of Survey conducted by Audit team on 18 April 2013
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Appendix-XXIII
(Para reference: 5.5.1.1)
Details of payments made for the works to M/S KBL

(In%)
SL Running billno & | Dateof | Total bill | Adjustment | Bill value after | Progressive
No. date payment value of MA ‘adjustment | expenditure
sy 28.10.05 | 2,75,62.500

Mobilisation Advance (MA) 01.12.05 | 39,37.500 0 0 0
1 1st R/A dt.22.04.06 18.05.06 | 53,29,750 | 23,98,388 29,31,362 53,29750
2 2nd R/A dt.03.07.06 11.09.06 | 61,44,750 | 27,65,137 33,79,613 11474500
3 3rd R/A dt.10.10.06 02.01.07 | 1,18,81,250 | 53,46,563 65,34,687 2,33,55,750
4 4th R/A dt.26.02.07 05.05.07 | 70,42,250 31,69,013 38,73,234 3,03,98,000
5 5th R/A dt.19.05.07 28.08.07 | 36,25,500 16,31,475 19,94,025 3,40,23,500
6 6th R/A dt.26.09.07 12.12.07 | 53,81,475 | 24,21,664 29,59,811 3,94,04,975
7 7th R/A dt.04.02.08 26.02.08 | 1,20,91,425 | 54,41,141 66,50,284 5,14,96,400
8 8th R/A dt.03.04.08 28.07.07 | 73,64,600 33,14,070 40,50,530 5,88,61,000
9 9th R/A dt.08.07.08 24.12.08 | 36,48,375 16,41,769 20,06,606 6,25,09,375
10 10" R/A dt.03.11.09 | 11.03.10 | 36,80,375 16,56,169 20,24,206 6,61,89,750

Total 6,61,89,750 | 2,97,85.389 | 3,64,04.361 6,61,89,750

Source: Compiled data
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Appendix-XXIV
(Para reference: 5.5.4)
Statement showing the detailes of extra additional expenditure incurred towards engagement of labour and purchase of

POL in connection with SWM by the garage branch of GMC during 1.11.08 to 31.3.12

(i) Cleaning and Transportation of garbage
Etpnmliturg'incnthn;e: ﬁ:r'gmsi:l‘:g"and l'rt::spnor:hﬁnn of garhage
S No .of casual to the dumping site during the month
s | MOSWB || fmesdrhen) (e T m ‘m I
engaged casual labours/ |  Purchase of POL Total
drivers

| November, 2008 14 46,845 3,13,232 3,60,077
2 December, 2008 16 49,495 4,22,945 4,72,440
3 January, 2009 16 50,350 3,31,500 3,81.850
4 February, 2009 16 41,920 2,89.846 3,31,766
5 March, 2009 0 00 3.54,100 3,54,100
6 Apri,| 2009 15 45,665 3,063,405 4,09,070
7 May, 2009 16 48,645 4,02,006 4,50,651
8 June, 2009 16 28,120 5,38,195 566,315
9 July, 2009 16 49,200 4,16,131 4,65,331
10 August, 2009 16 53,340 4,15,060 4,68,400
11 September, 2009 16 44,890 4,21,680 4,66,570
12 October, 2009 16 49,460 4,97,935 5,47,395
13 November 2009 16 46,375 3,76,056 4,22.431
14 Decembe,r 2009 17 53,445 3,32,000 3,85,445
15 January, 2010 16 48,920 2,82,646 3,31,566
16 February, 2010 16 41,093 2,83,502 324,595
17 March, 2010 16 49,425 3,76,403 4,25,828
18 April, 2010 16 49,845 4,57,600 5,07,445
19 May, 2010 16 49,440 4,66,385 5,15,825
20 June, 2010 16 52,950 5,86,511 6,39,461
21 July, 2010 30 99,720 6,43,325 7.43,045
22 August, 2010 30 91,565 5,80,503 6,72,068
23 September, 2010 30 95,475 6,05,154 7,00,629
24 October, 2010 30 93,370 7,09,370 8,02,740
25 November, 2010 30 86,955 6,46,339 7,33,294
26 December ,2010 30 91,660 5,18,200 6.09.860
27 January, 2011 30 1,12,570 5.11,691 6,24.261
28 February, 2011 0 00 5,60,730 5,60,730
29 March, 2011 30 1,10,745 6,17.372 7,28,117
30 April, 2011 30 1,20,625 6,19,834 7,40,459
31 May, 2011 30 1,24,555 6,65,923 7,90,478
32 June, 2011 30 1,25,925 7,72,066 8,97,991
33 July, 2011 30 1,19,520 7,50,892 8.70.412
34 August, 2011 30 1.39.620 7,23,452 8,63,0?2
35 September, 2011 0 00 8,42,779 8,42,779
36 October, 2011 30 1,04,550 9,94,353 10,98,903
37 November, 2011 30 1,08,280 9,94,000 11,02,280
38 December, 2011 30 1,27,865 6,25,510 7,53,375
39 January, 2012 30 1,18,550 6,05,569 7,24,119
40 February ,2012 30 98,640 5,35,028 6,33,668
41 March, 2012 30 1,34,535 5,36,095 6,70,630
Grand Total 30,04,148 2,19,85,323 2,49,89,471
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(Para reference: 5.5.4)
(ii) Execution of desilting works

‘Name of work done
4
2009-10| Div-I | 1 |C&D (C&D) of Kabarsthan inner drain from |GER/D- Dhananjoy | 30.4.09 - 2,03,281
AT road new over bridge to river Bharalu in  |1/341/09/35 Baruah 20.5.09
W/No.19 dt.30.4.09
Do Do 2 Do GER/D- Jitendra Nath| 6.5.00 - 2,15470
1/341/09/36 Saloi 8.6.09
dt.30.4.09
Do Do 3 |C&D of Durgasarubar inner drain from W/No- GER/D- Nilim Jyoti 5.5.09 - 58,886
11 1/338/09/30-A Goswami 24.5.09
dt.27.4.09
Do Do 4 |C&D of inner drain from Baripara to Green |GER/D- Abhinash 27.4.09 - 93,178
Velly in W/No.5 1/337/09/26 Rava 8.5.09
dt.27.4.09
Do Do 5 |C&D of inner drain from Ambari Tinialito |GER/D- Sailen 13.5.09 - 91,078
Nripen Bora path in W/No 14 1/339/09/31-A Mandal 20.5.09
dt.27.4.09
Do Do 6 |C&D of Kali Mandir inner drain from Haren |GER/D- A.K.Enterpri| 5.5.09- 1,09,134
Kalita path to SS Road in W/No.29 1/342/09/32-A se 26.5.09
dt.27.4.09
Do Do 7 |C&D of inner drain in KRC road both side  |GER/D- Hrishikesh 4.5.09 - 1,09,761
drain from Pachali to RKC road in W/No.18 | 1/340/09/26-A Talukdar 20.5.09
dt.21.4.09
2010-11 Do 8 |C&D for the year 2010-11 GER/D- Kalipada 28.5.10 - 11,57.410
1/367/10/87 Paul 13.7.10
dt.26.5.10
Do Do 9 |C&D of drains under GMC D-1 Year 2011-12, GER/D- Amal Ch. 53.11- 11,39,845
G-1 1/400/11/07 Das 18.4.11
dt.30.2.11
Do Do 10 |C&D of drains under GMC D-1 Year 2011-12, GER/D- M/sZ & Z 3.3.11- 10,31,352
G-2 1/401/11/07 Associate 18.4.11
dt.28.2.11
Sub-total (A) 42,09,395
2009-10| Div-IT | 11 |C&D of northern side Rly drain from GER/Div- S.K.Enterpsr| 22.4.09 - 7.27,468
Chandmari Fly over point upto UN Bazbarua 11/11/09/79-88 ise 6.10.09
Road Cilvert in W/No.35 & 39 dt.9.4.09
Do Do 12 |C&D of northern side Rly drain from UN GER/Div- Amal Ch. 23.4.09 - 5.92,423
Bazbarua Road Culvert upto Salapara Rly 11/13/09/89-98 Das 8.10.09
Culvert below B.Barua overbridge in dt.9.4.09
W/No.35.
Do Do 13 |C&D of Salapara drain from Rly Culvert GER/Div- Raj Kumar | 24.4.09 - 9,99,600
below B.Barua overbridge upto Borsola bill in |11/8/09/79-109-  |Dewan 12.10.09
W/No.33. 118 dt.9.4.09
Do Do 14 |C&D of All India Radio inner drain in GER/Div- Uddjab 10.4.09 - 3,13,232
W/No.38. 11/12/09/119-128 |Saikia 26.9.09
dt.9.4.09
Do Do 15 |C&D of Gospal Home inner drain at Lalmati  |GER/Div- Rina 8.5.09 - 76,774
in W/No.36. 11/10/09/169-179 |Bhattacharje | 12.5.09
dt.8.5.09 e
Do Do 16 |C&D of Happly Villa drain upto Sluice Gate |GER/Div- Biswajit 30.4.09 - 3,32,261
near Satrakar temple in W/No.39. 11/14/09/129-138 |Sarma 30.9.09
dt.9.4.09
Do Do 17 |C&D of Ambari Box drain with its side drains |GER/Div- Jyotish 8.5.09 - 457,873
including inner drains upto Jorpukhuri in 11/09/09/139-148 | Talukdar 14.10.09
W/No.33. dt.9.4.09
2010-11| Do 18 |C&D of City drains under div-II (Group-11) | GER/Div- Madan Boro | 12.5.10 - 12.19,891
11/03/10/430-A 11.10.10
dt.11.5.10
Do Do 19 |C&D of City drains under div-II (Group-III) |GER/Div- Ujjal 11.5.10 - 12,12,832
11/02/10/240-A Choudhury 4.10.10
dt.11.5.10
Do Do 20 |C&D of City drains under div-II (Group-4) | GER/Div- Ramen 12.5.10 - 10,86,908
11/01/10/353-A Hazarika 7.10.10
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2011-12) Do 21 |C&D works under div-II (Group-IIT) GER/Div- Jyoti Ranjan | 3.3.11 - 12,19,891
11/01/2011 /07 Kalita 17.10.11
dt.28.2.11
Do Do 22 |C&D works under div-II (Group-I1V) GER/Div- Ujjal 3.3.11- 12,89,606
11/02/2011 /12-19 |Choudhury 17.10.11
dt.28.2.11
Do Do 23 |C&D works under div-II (Group-V) GER/Div-11/03/  |Star NA 13,60,134
2011 /27-A Construction
dt.28.2.11 Co.
Sub-total (B) 1,08,88,893
2009-10| Divn- | 23 |C&D of inner drain from Lichubagan Rd to  |GER/DIV- uc 4.5.09 to 1,51,546
11 Hengrabari main Rd 111/79/09/5 dt Thakuria 30.9.09
27.4.09
Do Do | 24 |C&D of inner drain from Narikal Basti by GER/DIV- P Deka 28.4.09 to 1,87,100
No.4 to RGB Rd 11/77/09/6 dt 29.9.09
27.4.09
Do Do 25 |Cleaning and desiltilting of Rajgarh inner GER/DIV- A 1.5.09 to 2,72,968
drain from Rly line to Pragati Path IL/71/09/5 dt Bhattacharjy | 30.9.09
27.4.09 a
Do Do 26 |Cleaning and desiltilting of inner drain from |GER/DIV- M/s PK 22.5.09t0 1,20,530
Mandir Path to Narikal basti Path HI/76/09/5 dt Construction | 22.9.09
27.4.09
Do Do 27 |Cleaning and desiltilting of inner drain of GER/DIV- Sambhu nath| 5.5.09 to 2,97,434
Krishnagar (Japorigog) to Bahini River 1I1/78/09/9 dt Prasad 29.9.09
30.4.09
Do Do 28 |Cleaning and desiltilting of inner drain of GER/DIV-11I/ 74 |B Kalita 2.5.09 0 2,88,660
Krishnagar (Japorigog) Kalimandir Silt /09 /12 dt 30.4.09 29.9.09
Chamber at MRD Rd
Do Do 29 |Cleaning and desiltilting of inner drain from |GER/DIV- P Thakuria 3.5.09t0 2.69,640
Dukhiya Store to MRD Rd 111/75/09/9 dt 30.9.09
30.4.09
Do Do 30 |Cleaning and desiltilting of Silt Chamber to  GER/DIV- B Kalita 4.5.09 to 1,57.414
MRD Rd near CPWD Office 111/73/09/8 dt 29.9.09
30.4.09
2010-11) Do 31 |Cleaning and desiltilting of works of drain for | GER/DIV-1II/109 |[M/s G B 16.5.10 to 11,03,590
the year 2010-11 within the jurisdiction of /10/14 dt 13.5.10 |Construction | 30.9.10
GMC area Group No VI in W No 40 &41
Do Do 32 |Cleaning and desiltilting of works of drain for GER/DIV-1II/110 (A K Jain 16.5.10 to 11,34,000
the year 2010-11 within the jurisdiction of /10/14 dt 19.5.10 13.9.10
GMC area Group No VI in W No 41 &44
2011-12) Do 33 |Cleaning and desiltilting of works of drain for | GER/DIV-111/150 |P Deka 1.3.11 to 11,41,900
the year 2011-12 within the jurisdiction of /11/8dt28.2.11 12.5.11
GMC area Group No 6
Do Do 34 |Cleaning and desiltilting of works of drain for | GER/DIV-III/151 |M/s BM 13.11to 11,28,996
the year 2011-12 within the jurisdiction of /11 /10 dt 28.2.11 |Enterprise 20.8.11
GMC area Group No 7
Sub-total (C) 62,53,778
2009-10|Divn- IV| 35 |Cleaning and desilting of Lakhtokia drain, | GER/Div- B Haque 25.4.09 to 1,31,143
Fency Bazar 1V/213/09 /531 dt 20.5.09
20.4.09
Do Do 36 |Cleaning and desilting of inner drain from GER/Div- A K Das 21.5.09 10 1,99,638
Sati Jaymati Rd via Sarusala Beel 1V/214/09 /541 dt 18.6.09
20.4.09
Do Do | 37 |Cleaning and desilting of drain by the side of |GER/Div- DC Deka 25.4.0910 1,19,312
B Baruah Cancer Institute 1V/208/09 /571 dt 30.9.09
20.4.09
Do Do 38 |Cleaning and desilting of Barthakur Mill Rd drain |GER/Div-IV/207/09 |D Talukdar 24.4.09 to 61,570
/581 dt20.4.09 30.9.09
Do Do 39 |Cleaning and desilting of drain from B Baruah Rd \GER/Div-1V/210/09 HK Das 30.4.09 1o 2.,44,420
to Brahmachari Rd /521 dt20.4.09 30.9.09
Do Do 40 |Cleaning and desilting of Horse Race Rd drain GER/Div-IV/209/09 |[K Tamuli 22.4.09 10 1,26,497
/511 dt20.4.09 30.9.09
Do Do 41 |Cleaning and desilting of Birubari inner drain GER/Div-1V/206/09 |[K Mazumdar | 21.4.09 to 1,46,265
/501 dt 20.4.09 30.9.09
Do Do 42 |Cleaning and desilting of drain at Industrial Estate, |GER/Div-IV/212/09 |U Dutta 23.4.09 to 69,123
Kalapahar /561 dt20.4.09 30.9.09
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Do Do 43 |Cleaning and desilting of Mahendranagar inner GER/Div-1V/211/09 |SK Sarkar 21.4.09 1o 65,028
drain /551 dt20.4.09 30.9.09
2010-11 Do 44 |Cleaning and desilting of Birubari inner drain from |GER/Div-1V/227/10 | Z Saloi 14.5.10 to 13.46,228
Achiram Rava to Arva field /18 dt 13.5.10 1.7.10
Do Do 45 |Cleaning and desilting of Barthakur Mill Rd Do Do Do
Do Do 46 |Cleaning and desilting of drain at Do Do Do
Do Do 47 |Cleaning and desilting of drain_of horse race Do Do Do
Do Do 48 |Cleaning and desilting of drain from B Baruah Rd Do Do Do
up to
Do Do 49 |Cleaning and desilting of Mahendra nagar Do Do Do
Do Do 50 |Cleaning and desilting of drain at Industrial estate, Do Do Do
Kalapahar
Do Do 51 |Cleaning and desilting of Lakhtokia inner drain Do Do Do
Do Do 52 |Cleaning and desilting of Sarusal inner drain Do Do Do
Do Do 53 |Cleaning and desilting of Tokoubari inner drain Do Do Do
2011-12 Do 54 |Cleaning and desilting of Birubari inner GER/Div-1V/312/11 Do 1.3.11to 9,28,735
drain(Group 8) /10 dt28.2.11 18.4.11
Do Do 55 |Cleaning and desilting of Barthakur Mill Rd Do Do Do
Do Do 56 |Cleaning and desilting of Sani Mandir drain Do Do Do
Do Do 57 |Cleaning and desilting of drain at Horse Race Rd Do Do Do
Do Do 58 |Cleaning and desilting of drain from B Baruah Rd Do Do Do
up to Brahmachari
Do Do 59 |Cleaning and desilting of Mahendra nagar inner Do Do Do
drain
Do Do 60 |Cleaning and desilting of drain at Industrial estate, Do Do Do
Kalapahar
Do Do 61 |Cleaning and desilting of lakhtokia footpath GER/Div-IV/313/11 M/isNB 431110 11,46,155
_ |(Growp9) o _|mat22 Enterprise | 16.4.11
Do Do 62 |Cleaning and desilting of Harisabha inner drain Do Do Do
Do Do 63 |Cleaning and desilting of Danish Rd drain Do Do Do
Do Do 64 |Cleaning and desilting of Sarusola inner drain Do Do Do
Do Do 65 |Cleaning and desilting of Tokoubari inner drain Do Do Do
Do Do 66 |Cleaning and desilting of Lachitnagar Do Do Do
Sub-total (D) 45,84,114
2009-10 | Divn-V | 67 |Cleaning and desilting of Juripar drain , Darandha |GER/Div-V/11/09 |BS Talukdar 20.4.09 to 3,71,662
/178 dt 20.4.09 2.5.09
Do Do 68 |Cleaning and desilting of Beltola inner drain GER/Div-V/12/09 |R RaiMedhi 21.4.09 to 2,22,392
behaind KV, Khanapara up to Bahini /181 dt 20.4.09 30.9.09
Do Do 69 |Cleaning and desilting of Puberun Path drain at GER/Div-V/10/09 |J Tamuli 2.5.09t0 1.80,729
Hengrabari /180 dt 20.4.09 19.5.09
Do Do 70 |Cleaning and desilting of Patarkuchi inner drain GER/Div-V/13/09 |S Deka 21.4.09 to 2,91,072
/182 Edt 9.4.09 30.9.09
Do Do 71 |Cleaning and desilting at Silt chamber at GER/Div-V/08/09 |D Phukan 2.6.09 to 86,736
Ganeshguri Market /27/311-A dt 25.9.09
17.6.09
Do Do 72 |Cleaning and desilting of inner drain at GER/Div-V/16/09 |A Thakuriya | 22.4.09 to 1,15,904
Rukmini gaon /68 /183 dt 16.5.09
20.4.09
Do Do 73 |Cleaning and desilting of Bashistha inner drain| GER/Div-V/15/09 |D Sarma 1.5.09 to 2,64,533
/179 dt 20.4.09 30.9.09
Do Do 74 |Cleaning and desilting of Ganeshguri Bazar |GER/Div-V/09/09 |G Kalita 22.4.09to 44,700
inner drain from Silt chamber to Kacharibasti |/47/184 dt 20.4.09 18.5.09
Rd
2010-11| Do 75 |Cleaning and desilting of Kundil nagar inner |GER/Div- K 22.4.09to 2,54,550
drain V/14/09/ 150 Chakravarty | 18.5.09
/177-D dt 20.4.09
Do Do 76 |Cleaning of silt chamber at Ganeshguri GER/Div-V/36/ |M/s Borluit | 19.5.10 to 86,6014
Market (Package VIII) 2010/ 383/143 dt |Enterprise 17.8.10
13.5.10
Do Do 77 |Ganeshguri Bazar inner drain (Package VIII) Do Do 19.5.10 to 50,198
28.6.10
Do Do 78 |Puberun Path drain at Hengrabari (Package Do Do 14.5.10 to 1,83,944
VIII) 30.9.10
Do Do 79 |Juripar drain at Darandha (Package VIIIO Do Do Do 4,85,894
Do Do 80 |Beltola inner drain behain KV Khanapara up Do Do Do 2,63,095
to Bahini(pt) (Package VIII)
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Do Do 81 |Patarkuchi inner drain (package 1X) GER/Div- N K Das 20.5.10 to 3,68,045
V/37/2010/ 368 dt 30.9.10
19.5.10
Do Do 82 |Rukmini gaon area drain (Package IX) Do Do 19.5.10 to 1,29,540
30.6.10
Do Do 83 |Kundil nagar inner drain (Package 1X) Do Do 19.5.10 to 3,25,576
26.6.10
Do Do 84 |Basisthapur inner drain (Package IX) Do Do 20.5.10 to 3,44,166
30.9.10
2011-12| Do 85 |Cleaning and desilting of inner drain at Nirala GER/Div-V/73/ H Talukdar | 2.3.11 to 2,60,043
Bhavan at Beltola(Package X) 2011/55 dt 13.4.11
28.2.11 .
Do Do 86 |Cleaning and desilting of Patarkuchi inner Do Do 2.3.11 to 3,59,410
drain (Package 10) 13.4.11 |
Do Do 87 |Cleaning and desilting of Puberun Path drain Do Do 5.3.11to 1,81,886
al Hengrabari (Packagc 10) 294.11
Do Do 88 |Cleaning and desilting of Kundil nagar inner |GER/Div-V/74/ |M/s GB 4.3.11to 3,24,494
drain at Hengrabari (Package 11) 2011 /40 dt Construction | 11.4.11
28.2.11
Do Do 89 |Cleaning and desilting of Rukmini nagar area Do Do Do 1,28,211
drain(Package 11)
Do Do 90 |Cleaning and desilting of Basisthapur inner Do Do 53.11to 3,35,400
drain (Package 11) 20.5.11 |
Sub-total (E) 56,58,794
2009-10| Divn VI | 91 |Cleaning and desilting of Raghunath Path GER/DIV-VI/21/ [N 22.4.09 to 69,241
inner drain 09/09 dt 18.4.09  |Choudhury 17.5.09
Do Do 92 |Cleaning and desilting of Senmela drain (near |GER/DIV-VI1/22 |M Poddar 20.4.09 to 2,84,282
the residence of Gogoi) /09/07 dt 18.4.09 15.5.09
Do Do 93 |Cleaning and desilting of Odalbakra inner GER/DIV-VI/23 |U 21.4.09 to 1,69,926
drain from Lakhra Rd cross culvert towards  |/09/08 dt 18.4.09 |Choudhury 16.5.09
east
Do Do 94 |Cleaning and desilting of inner drain by the  |GER/DIV-VI/24 |D Dutta 19.4.09 to 59,506
side of VIP Hotel /09/11 dt 18.4.09 18.5.09
Do Do 95 |Cleaning and desilting of 4th APBN road side | GER/DIV-V1/25/ |M Deka 19.4.09 to 1,48,147
drain (Both sides) 09/10 dt 18.4.09 18.5.09
2010-11 Do 96 |Cleaning and desilting of Kula Basumatery Rd GER/DIV-V1/31/ |A Das 7.5.10 to 8,94,636
Souther drain 2010 /13 dt 6.5.10 23.6.10
Do Do 97 |Cleaning and desilting of Senmela drain (near Do Do Do
the residence of Gogoi)
Do Do 98 |Cleaning and desilting of Odalbakra inner Do Do Do
drain from Lakhra Rd cross culvert towards
east
Do Do 99 |Cleaning and desilting of Lakhra Rd cross Do Do Do
culvert opposite to Telephone Exchange &
VIP Hotel
Do Do 100 |Cleaning and desilting of 4th APBN road side Do Do Do
drain (Both sides)
2011-12| Do 101 |Cleaning and desilting of Kula Basumatery |GER/DIV-VI/54/ |S Deka 1.3.11 to 10,19,522
Rd Souther drain 2011 /9 dt 28.2.11 18.4.11
Do Do 102 |Cleaning and desilting of Senmela drain (near Do Do Do
the residence of Gogoi)
Do Do 103 |Cleaning and desilting of Odalbakra inner Do Do Do
drain from Lakhra Rd cross culvert towards
east
Do Do 104 |Cleaning and desilting of 4th APBN road side Do Do Do
drain (Both sides)
Do Do 105 |Cleaning and desilting of Banabasu Path side Do Do Do
drain at Champak nagar, Ganeshpara
Do Do 106 |Cleaning and desilting of inner drain from Do Do Do
Netaji Path to Sri Kanta Dutta Path at
Udalbakra
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| Tipper Truck

(Para reference: 5.5.4)

s

(iii) Purchase of vehicles etc.

AS-01-CC-6688 | TASFC under non- 10.1 ' Conservancy
Jan 2009 Ashok lylend salary component, works
6.0 CUM 2008-09
Do Do AS-01-CC-7619 Do 9.60 Do
Do Do AS-01-CC-6690 Do 10.10 Do
April 2009 4 Do AS-01-CC-6684 Do 10.10 Do
Do Do AS-01-CC-6686 Do 10.10 Do
Jan2010 Do AS-01-CC-6683 Do 10.10 Do
5 | Tipper Truck AS-01-CC-7620 Do 9.60 Do
April 2009 Ashok lylend
4.0 CUM
Do 6 Do AS-01-CC-7621 Do 9.60 Do
Do 7 Do AS-01-CC-7622 Do 9.60 Do
Do 8 Do AS-01-CC-7657 Do 9.60 Do
Do 9 Do AS-01-CC-7658 Do 9.60 Do
10 | Tipper Truck AS-01-CC-6682 Do 10.10 Do
April 2010 Ashok lylend
6.0 CUM
11 | Mini Skid (i) ROBOT- 11 Do 17.82 Do
Steer loader,
ICB
2010 12 Do (ii) ROBOT- 1II Do 17.82
13 Do (iii) ROBOT- IV Do 17.82
14 Do (iv) ROBOT- V Do 17.82
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[Para reference: 5.6.5 (C); 5.6.6 (A)]

Appendix-XXV

Statement showing the details of short deduction of AVAT/Income Tax by the GMC authority on
payments of bills in r/o execution of BSUP Project

(In%)
SL : Name of the : Gross o S Labour
No. Praject firmiparty Particular SoTaE VAT@4% | IT@ 1% Cess
1 BSUP Phase-11 | Nyimi Enterprises 1" RA 2,71,07,780 10,84,311 2,71,079 -
Total 2,71,07,780 (A) | 10,84,311 (A) 2,71,079
! Nyimi Entesprises R 7,77,31,390 31,09,.256 7,77,314 ~
2 Nyimi Enterprises 2RA 2,05,21,870 8,20,875 2,05,219 -
3 Nyimi Enterprises 3" RABIll 2,64,30,962 10,57,238 2,64,310
4 Nyimi Enterprises 1" RA electrical 26,08,992 1,04,360 26,090
Nyimi Enterprises 4" RA Bill
5 BSUP Phase-I 1,20,22,018 4,80,881 1,20,220 =
(Package-I) — - T -
6 Nyimi Enterprises STRABill 1,59,15,204 6,36,608 1,59,152
7 Nyimi Enterprises 6" RA Bill 82,64,894 3,30,596 82,649
8 Nyimi Enterprises 7" RA 1,12,32,750 4.49318 1,12,330
9 Nyimi Enterprises 3]; RABill of 90,65,056 3,62,602 90,651 | 90,651
ec » » » £ ] » »
10 Nyimi Enterprises 8" RA Bill 2,33,51,049 9,34,040 233,510 2,33,510
Total 20,71,44,185 (B) | 82,85774(B) | 20,78,696 | 3,24.161
| ’L‘t‘f‘“ lfrstoch PVt | oy 50,28.256 2,01,130 50283 | -
2 E:&Rise Infratech Pvt. | 50d g 4 iy 45,88,477 1,83,540 45,885 -
3 BSUP ~ I'Hi-RiseInfratech Pt. [ 3u g gy 40,00,220 1,60,009 40,002 -
Phase-1 Lid.
Package-IT) | Hi-Rise Infratech Pvt. 1* RA Bill for B
4 |( ge-II) ik B 23,21,946 92,878 23,220
Hi-Rise Infratech Pvt. BOQ items 77.72,086
5 Ltd. - 3,75,020 93,755 —
Non BOQ items 16,03,436
Total 2,53,14,421(C) | 10,12,577(C) | 2,53,145
Gross Total (A+B+C) 25,95,66.386 1,03,82,662 | 25,95,669 | 3.24,161

To be deducted AVAT @ 5% on 25,95,66,386= 1,29,78,319.30 (M)
Actually deducted AVAT @ 4% on T25.95,66.386=T1.03.82.662.00 (N)

Short deducted (M-N) =% 25,95,657.30
51,91,327.72 (O)

To be deducted IT @ 2% on 325,95,66,386=
Actually deducted I'T @ 1% on ¥25.95.66,386=< 25,95,669.00 (P)

Short deducted (O-P) =325,95,658.72
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Appendix-XXVI
[Para reference5.6.6 (B)]
Statement showing the detailed position of short deduction of AVAT and Income Tax against the payment made to Guwahati Solid

Waste Management Company Pvt. Ltd. for the period from 1.11.08 to 31.3.12

: Non :

: = S Gross Tl:::o.;r In;::e - Shoxt Sedecsion Net
SUN | BlNO & | b poses for which payment made | TN | anountof | deducted | deducted | deduction | oFAVAT | amou
o) date b : e payment the bill atsource | atsource | °fIncome | (4%,5% nt

made e | B e tax w.e.f. paid
- (2266%) | (2.06%) - 30.1009) |
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 496 For transportation of garbage from | Nov-08 1711500.00 38782.59 35257.00 3525.59 68460.00 | 16762
dt .21.1.09 Secondary collection point to existing 43.00
landfill site for | 1/08
2 497 Do for 12/08 Dec-08 2445000.00 55403.70 50367.00 5036.70 97800.00 | 21346
dt .2.2.09 33.00
3 499 Do for 1/09 Jan-09 2445000.00 55403.70 45217.00 10186.70 97800.00 | 21497
dt .2.3.09 83.00
4 03 Final bill transportation of garbage from 2241454.00 50791.35 0.00 50791.35 89658.16 | 35546
dt .10.6.09 Secondary collection point to existing .00
landfill site for 2/09
5 04 Final bill for 3/09 2274583.00 51542.05 0.00 51542.05 90983.32 | 8543,
di .10.6.09 00
6 05 Transportation of garbage from | Apr-09 2261502.00 51245.64 139617.00 | -B8371.36 90460.08 | 18295
dt .10.6.09 Secondary collection point to existing 53.00
landfill site for 4/09
7 06 dt. 3.7.09 | Do for5/09 May-09 2445000.00 55403.70 41852.00 13551.70 97800.00 19897
97.00
8 07 Do for 6/09 Jun-09 2445000.00 55403.70 44242.00 11161.70 97800.00 | 21034
dt.31.7.09 30.00
9 08 Do for 7/09 Jul-09 5667437.00 | 128424.12 109730.00 18694.12 | 226697.48 | 52169
dr. 17.8.09 48.00
10 10 Final payment for Secondary collection 4900000.00 | 111034.00 94596.00 16438.00 | 196000.00 | 48054
di 17.9.09 & transportation of garbage for 8/09 04.00
11 11 Payment for Primary collection & | Sep-09 4900000.00 111034.00 100940.00 10094.00 196000.00 | 47990
dt 16.10.09 transportation of garbage for 9/09 60.00
12 14 Final payment for Secondary collection | Oct-09 5237980.00 | 118692.63 107902.00 10790.63 | 261899.00 | 51300
dt 12.11.09 & transportation of garbage for 10/09 78.00
13 16 Payment for Secondary collection & | Nov-09 5291340.00 | 119901.76 109002.00 10899.76 | 264567.00 | 51823
dt 16.12.09 transportation of garbage for 11/09 38.00
14 21 Final bill for the Pilot Project of door to 118000.00 2673.88 0.00 2673.88 5900.00 [ 11800
di16.3.10 door collection of bio-degradable solid 0.00
waste
15 20 Payment  for Primary & Secondary | Dec-09 5300465.00 | 120108.54 109190.00 10918.54 | 265023.25 | 51912
dt 3.3.10 collection & transportation of garbage 75.00
for 12/09
16 22 FinalPayment for Primary & Secondary | Jan-10 5419387.00 | 122803.31 132340.00 -9536.69 | 270969.35 | 52870
dit 5.4.10 collection & transportation of garbage 47.00
for 1/10
17 23 Payment for Primary & Secondary | Feb-10 5460996.00 | 123746.17 112497.00 11249.17 | 273049.80 | 53484
dt 5.4.10 collection & transportation of garbage 99.00
for 2/10
18 24 Payment 78% of Rs 45,00,000.00 for | Mar-10 4750054.00 107636.22 97851.00 9785.22 237502.70 | 46522
dr 11.5.10 Primary  collection and  Secondary 03.00
collection of 9172 MT garbage @
Rs135.20 MT for 3/10
19 25 Payment 83% of Rs 45,00,000.00 for | Apr-10 5012302.00 | 113578.76 100246.00 13332.76 | 250615.10 | 49120
dt 8.6.10 Primary  collection and  Secondary 56.00
collection of 9447.5MT garbage @
Rs135.20 MT for 4/10
20 28 Payment for Primary collection(Rs | May-10 4868479.00 | 110319.73 100290.00 10029.73 | 243423.95 | 47681
dt 22.710 35,32,500.00) and Secondary 89.00
collection(13,35,979.00) of garbage for
5/10
21 30 Final bill for Primary & Secondary | Jun-10 5148270.00 | 116659.80 105919.00 10740.80 | 257413.50 | 50423
dt 4.9.10 collection of garbage for 6/2010 51.00
22 31 Payment for Primary | Jul-10 4927649.00 | 111660.53 98553.00 13107.53 | 24638245 | 48290
dt 4.9.10 collection(Rs36,00,000.00) and final 96.00
payment on Secondary
collection(13,27,649.00) for 101197 MT
garbage @ Rs 135.20 for 7/2010
32 Payment 80% of Rs 45,00,000.00for | Aug-10 3600000.00 81576.00 74160.00 7416.00 | 180000.00 | 35258
dt 24.9.10 Primary collection of garbage for 8/10 40.00
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24 |33 Payment for Secondary collection of 1395940.00 31632.00 28756.00 2876.00 69797.00 1367184.00
dt 24.9.10 garbage for 8/10
25 34 Final payment of Primary collection | Jul-10 225000.00 5098.50 4635.00 463.50 11250.00 220365.00
dt27.9.10 of garbage for 7/10
26 35 Adv  payment R0% of Rs | Sep-10 3600000.00 81576.00 74160.00 7416.00 180000.00 3525840.00
dt 12.10.10 45,00,000.00for Primary collection of
garbage for 972010
27 36 Payment for Secondary collection of 1397089.00 31658.04 28780.00 2878.04 69854.45 1368309.00
dt 12.10.10 garbage for 9/10
28 | 37 Final payment for Primary collection | Aug-10 225000.00 5098.50 4635.00 463.50 11250.00 220365.00
dt3.11.10 of garbage for 8/2010
29 | 38 Payment 80% of Rs 45,00,000.00for | Oct-10 | 3600000.00 81576.00 72000.00 9576.00 | 180000.00 3528000.00
dt 19.11.10 Primary collection of garbage for
10/2010
30 | 39 Payment for Secondary collection of 1473680.00 33393.59 29474.00 3919.59 73684.00 1444206.00
dt 19.11.10 garbage for 10,900MT @ Rs
135.20/MT for 10/2010
31 40 Final payment for Primary collection | Sep-10 112500.00 254925 2250.00 299.25 5625.00 110250.00
dt4.12.10 of garbage for 9/2010
32 | 41 Payment 80% of Primary & | Nov-10 | 4777047.00 | 108247.89 95541.00 12706.89 | 238852.35 4681506.00
dt 18.12.10 Secondary collection of garbage for
11/2010
i3 11/F/42 Final payment of Secondary | Oct-10 104850.00 2375.90 2097.00 278.90 5242.50 102753.00
dt12.1.11 collection of garbage for 10/2010
34 | Adv bill No | Adv. payment of Primary & | Dec-10 | 4815571.00 [ 109120.84 96311.00 12809.84 | 240778.55 4719260.00
43 Secondary collection of garbage for
dt18.1.11 12/10
35 Final/44 Final  payment of Primary | Nov-10 744262.00 16864.98 14885.00 1979.98 37213.10 729377.00
dit7.5.11 &Secondary  collection ol garbage
for 11/10
36 | 1" adv /45 | Adv. payment of  Primary & | Jan-11 | 5076862.00 | 115041.69 | 101573.00 | 13468.69 | 253843.10 4975325.00
dit7.3.11 Secondary collection of garbage for
1/11
37 1I/F/46 Final  payment of Primary | Dec-10 753893.00 17083.22 15078.00 2005.22 37694.65 738815.00
dt21.3.11 &Secondary collection of garbage
for 12/10
38 Ad/47 Adv. payment of Primary & | Feb-11 4933940.00 TTIR0O3.08 98679.00 13124.08 246697.00 4835261.00
dig.4.11 Secondary collection of garbage for
2/11
39 Final/48 Final  payment of Primary | Jan-11 450000.00 10197.00 90000.00 -79803.00 22500.00 441000.00
dt 18.4.11 &Secondary collection of garbage
for 1/11
40 Adi49 Adv. payment of Primary collection | Mar-11 3600000.00 81576.00 72000.00 9576.00 180000.00 3528000.00
dt3.5.11 of garbage for 3/11
41 | Final/50 Final  payment of Primary | Feb-11 450000.00 10197.00 9000.00 1197.00 22500.00 441000.00
dt28.5.11 &Secondary collection of garbage
for 2/11
42 Ad/sl Adv. payment of Primary collection | Apr-11 3600000.00 81576.00 72000.00 9576.00 180000.00 3528000.00
dt 28.5.11 of garbage for 4/11
43 | RC//52 Reconsideration  of Primary | Jun-09 | 2310309.00 52351.60 46206.00 614560 | 11551545 2264103.00
dt 1.6.11 collection bill of garbage for 6/09 by
Govt.
44 | Average bill | Primary collection of garbage for the | Mar-11 | 1476862.00 33465.69 29538.00 3927.69 73843.10 1447324.00
no33 month of 3/11
dt7.6.11
45 Average bill | Secondary collection garbage bill for | Apr-11 1429221.00 32386.15 28584.00 3802.15 71461.05 1400636.00
no54 the month of 4/1 1
dt7.6.11
46 Final Final payment against Primary | Mar-11 442350.00 10023.65 8847.00 1176.65 22117.50 433503.00
Payment /55 | collection for the month of 3/ 11
dt4.7.11
47 Adi56 dt | Adv payment of Primary collection | May- 3600000.00 81576.00 72000.00 9576.00 180000.00 3528000.00
4.7.11 of garbage for the month of 5/11 11
48 Ad/5T Adv payment of Primary collection | Jun-11 3600000.00 81576.00 72000.00 9576.00 180000.00 3528000.00
d27.7.11 of garbage for the month of 6/11
49 | Ad/F/58 Final payment against Primary | Apr-11 435150.00 9860.50 8703.00 1157.50 21757.50 426447.00
dt9.8.11 collection for the month of 4/ 11
50 FF/59 Secondary collection garbage bill for | May- 1840318.00 41701.61 36806.00 4895.61 92015.90 1803512.00
dt 16.8.11 the month of 5/11 11
51 | FF/59 (A) Secondary collection garbage bill for | Jun-11 1548709.00 35093.75 30974.00 4119.75 77435.45 1517735.00
dt3.11.11 the month of 6/1 1
52 | 59(B) Final payment against Primary | Jul-11 3517200.00 79699.75 70544.00 9155.75 175860.00 3446856.00
dt15.11.11 collection for the month of 7/ 11

-128-




Appendices

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
53 | Adv/e0 Adv payment of Primary collection | Aug-11 | 3375000.00 76477.50 67500.00 8977.50 168750.00 3307500.00
dt 28.10.11 of garbage for the month of 8/11
54 | Adviel Adv payment of Primary collection | Sep-11 3375000.00 76477.50 67500.00 8977.50 168750.00 3307500.00
dls.11.11 of garbage for the month of 9/2011
(113661 No House hold @ Rs45 per
House hold)
55 62 Final payment against Primary | Jun-11 30150.00 683.20 603.00 80.20 1507.50 29547.00
de15.11.11 collection for the month of 6/ 11
56 | Adv/63 Adv payment of Primary collection | Oct-11 3375000.00 76477.50 67500.00 8977.50 168750.00 3307500.00
dt22.11.11 of garbage for the month of 10/11
57 | FF/64 Secondary collection of garbage bill | Jul/Au 4895976.00 110942.82 97920.00 13022.82 | 244798.80 4798056.00
dt29.11.11 for the month of 7/11,8/11 & 9/11 g/ Sep
2011
58 | Adv/65 Adv payment of Primary collection | Nov-11 | 3375000.00 76477.50 67500.00 8977.50 | 168750.00 3307500.00
dt30.12.11 of garbage for the month of 11/11
59 | FF/66 Secondary collection garbage bill for | Oct/ 3169740.00 71826.31 63395.00 8431.31 158487.00 3106345.00
de4.1.12 the month of 10/2011& 11/11 Nov
2011
60 | Adv/67 Adv payment of Primary collection | Dec-11 | 3375000.00 76477.50 67500.00 8977.50 168750.00 3307500.00
de1.2.12 of garbage for the month of 12/11
61 | FF/6R8 Secondary collection of garbage bill 1691765.00 38335.39 33835.00 4500.39 84588.25 1657930.00
for the month of 12/2011
62 | Adv/69 Adv payment of Primary collection | Jan-12 3375000.00 76477.50 67500.00 8977.50 168750.00 3307500.00
dt13.3.12 of garbage for the month of 1/12
63 | FF/70 Secondary collection of garbage bill 1535710.00 34799.19 30714.00 4085.19 76785.50 1504996.00
dt13.3.12 for the month of 1/12
64 | FF/71 Final payment against Primary | Aug/Se 479700.00 10870.00 9594.00 1276.00 23985.00 470106.00
de13.3.12 collection for the month of 8/ 11 & | p2011
9/11
65 | Adv/72 Adv payment of Primary collection | Feb-12 | 3375000.00 76477.50 67500.00 8977.50 168750.00 3307500.00
dt24.12 of garbage for the month of 2/12
66 | FF/73 Secondary collection of garbage bill | Feb-12 1628870.00 36910.19 32577.00 4333.19 81443.50 1596293.00
di24.12 for the month of 2/12
67 | Adv/74 Adv payment of Primary collection | Mar-12 | 3375000.00 76477.50 67500.00 8977.50 168750.00 3307500.00
di5.5.12 of garbage lor the month ol 3/12
68 Adv/75 Secondary collection of garbage bill 1660925.00 37636.56 33218.00 4418.56 83046.25 1627707.00
de15.5.12 for the month of 3/12
69 | FF/76 Final payment against Primary | Oct/ 1080000.00 24472.80 21600.00 2872.80 54000.00 1058400.00
di24.5.12 collection for the month of 10/ 11, 11/ | Nov/
11 & 12/11 Dec
2011
Grand Total 193579987.00| 4386522.51 | 3989283.00 | 397242.51 | 9341634.50 | 183346224.00
Say (in lakh) 1,935.80 43.87 39.89 39 3.4 1,833.46
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